expensed in the period they are incurred. Borrowings are classified as current liabilities unless the Trust has an

unconditional right to defer settlement of the liability for at least 12 months after balance date.

Borrowing costs directly attributable to the acquisition, construction or production of a qualifying asset are capitalised as

part of the cost of that asset.

For the purposes of the Statement of Cash Flows, cash and cash equivalents includes cash on hand, deposits held at call

with banks and which are subject to an insignificant risk of changes in value and are readily accessible.

Offer costs are treated in a number of ways depending on the nature of the costs; (1) costs directly attributable to raising

equity are deducted from the equity proceeds, (2) costs associated with obtaining finance are capitalised and amortised

over the term of the borrowings, and (3) costs associated with purchasing property are capitalised as part of the

investment property asset. All other costs are expensed as incurred.

Statement of Cash Flows

Page 20

Centuria Shands Road Property Trust

Prospective Financial Statements

3 Sensitivity analysis for the prospective financial information

FY26 impact Cents per unit $

Operating profit before fair value movements 8.33 4,426,550

Change in interest rates

Increase in interest rates (+100 bps) (0.07) (37,936)

Decrease in interest rates (-100 bps) 0.07 37,936

Change in capital expenditure

Increase in capital expenditure (+$250k) (0.03) (13,302)

Increase in capital expenditure (+$500k) (0.05) (26,605)

Net tangible assets 103.87 55,194,859

Investment property valuation

Increase in property valuations (+5%) 7.74 4,114,294

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) (7.74) (4,114,294)

FY27 impact Cents per unit $

Operating profit before fair value movements 8.11 4,308,340

Change in interest rates

Increase in interest rates (+100 bps) (0.21) (110,345)

Decrease in interest rates (-100 bps) 0.21 110,345

Change in capital expenditure

Increase in capital expenditure (+$250k) (0.02) (12,971)

Increase in capital expenditure (+$500k) (0.05) (25,941)

Net tangible assets 104.30 55,427,096

Investment property valuation

Increase in property valuations (+5%) 8.52 4,527,069

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) (8.52) (4,527,069)

Prospective financial information is inherently subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainty, and

accordingly actual results are likely to vary from prospective financial statements, and this variation could be material. A

summary of the likely effects of variations in key assumptions are detailed below. The sensitivities for each assumption

are not intended to be indicative or predictive of the possible range of outcomes. Care should be taken in interpreting the

information set out below. The approach taken in respect of the sensitivities has been to determine those variables most

likely to materially affect results in the financial periods ending 31 March 2026, 31 March 2027 and 31 March 2028.

Each movement in an assumption is calculated and presented in isolation from possible movements in other

assumptions, which is not likely to be the case. It is more likely that more than one assumption may move at any point in

time, giving rise to compounding or offsetting effects.

The tables below illustrate the impact on the operating profit before fair value movements and net tangible assets due to

movements in the key assumptions used in the PFI periods. The below sensitivities do not take account of any risk

management initiatives that the Trust may take should a change in these assumptions arise.

Page 21

Centuria Shands Road Property Trust

Prospective Financial Statements

FY28 impact Cents per unit $

Operating profit before fair value movements 7.93 4,211,384

Change in interest rates

Increase in interest rates (+100 bps) (0.19) (100,706)

Decrease in interest rates (-100 bps) 0.19 100,706

Change in capital expenditure

Increase in capital expenditure (+$250k) (0.03) (13,413)

Increase in capital expenditure (+$500k) (0.05) (26,826)

Net tangible assets 104.41 55,482,887

Investment property valuation

Increase in property valuations (+5%) 8.53 4,530,569

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) (8.53) (4,530,569)

Notes

Interest rate sensitivity

Capital expenditure sensitivity

Investment property valuation sensitivity

Exposure to interest rate risk is in the normal course of operations. The Trust intends to manage interest rate risk by

entering into interest rate swap agreements. The above sensitivity analysis assumes that the two swaps set out in the

PFI are in place, including the swap that can be entered into by way of exercising the swaption. The sensitivities show

the impact of a change in interest rate on the unhedged portion of the loan. It also assumes that the bank margin

remains fixed throughout the forecast period.